FORM_PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OM6 0651-0027

05-21-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

101723450

	L				. -
150		ON FORM CO			
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks:	TENTS ONI		iment(s) or convies	2 2
Submission		nveyance Ty		interit(s) or copyries;	
X New	\[\frac{1}{x} \]	¬ •	Security Agre	eemant	
<u> </u>		_ Assignment		, om on	
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change of Na	me	
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governmen	<i>f</i>	
Corrective	Document Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Governmer	Secret File	
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying part	4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Name (line 1)	Tzu-Hao Wei			4/26/2001	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party _				Execution Date Month Day Yea	<u>r</u>
Name (line 1)	Michelle Yu			4/26/2001]
Name (line 2)	20	114/	772		
Receiving Pa	urty /	N	lark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Hon Hai Precision Industr	y Co., Ltd.		If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not	rded the
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	66 Chung Shan Road			representative is attac (Designation must be separate document fro	a
Address (line 2)				. Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Tu-Cileii	<u>laipei Hsien,</u> State/Country		Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Addr	ess Enter	for the first Receiving Par	rty only.	
Name	Andrew Cheng				
Address (line 1)	458 E. Lambert Road				
Address (line 2)	Fullerton, CA 92835				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)			IV		
1,2001 MUDIDER1 0	0000012 29141772 40.00 0P	OFFICE USE ON			
Ì	ting for this collection of information is estimated to average anded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarded to complete the Cover Sheet.	anarovimataly 38 minute	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded	including time for reviewing the documents. Chief information Officer, Wash	nent and ington.
Public burden repo	ting for this collection of information is estimated to average ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarded to Complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarded to Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Asset	rding this burden estimate t	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark perwork Reduction Project (0651-0	1027), Washington D.C. 20503. See ON	MB ODRESS
gathering the data r D C 20231 and to the intermation Collect	ting for this collection of information is estimated to average deeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regards of Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Majon Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Asson Budget Package 0651-0027.	ignment Practice DO NOT with required cov	send REQUESTS TO RECORD A rer sheet(s) informatio	n to: 1. D.C. 20231	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	714-626-1224		
Name	Andrew Cheng				
Address (line 1)	458 E. Lambert Road				
Address (line 2)	Fullerton, CA 92835				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment #		
	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property). It Number(s)		
			it (valide)		
If this document is signed by the firs	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent that the patent that a new patent that the patent is a new patent or the patent of the	Application, enter the date the patent applicat	Month Day Year 4/26/2001		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
	r PCT application number		PCT		
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additing De	onal fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#		
	Ad	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
attach	best of my knowledge and bel ed copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposi			
Andre	ew Cheng	Adam und	7 5/11/01		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date		

PATENT REEL: 011805 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of valued received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

1. Tzu-Hao We	i, residing at	Fullerton, CA
2. Michelle	Yu, residing at _	Fullerton, CA
3.	, residing at _	
4.	, residing at	
5.	, residing at _	
Taiwan, hereafter d United States of Ar applications includi	esignated "ASSIGNEE" the entinerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 10 ng any and all divisions, contin	Shan Road, Tu-Chen, Taipei Hsien, ire right, title and interest for the 00, in the invention and all patent nuations, substitutes, and reissues outer Enclosure
for which the unders		
[] previously exec [X] is executing con	outed Ser. No and an arrently herewith	nd filing date of
an application for L	etters Patent of United States of Ar	merica

an application for Let

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patens and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> **PATENT** REEL: 011805 FRAME: 0135

J-DWerter, inventor	4/26/2001 date	witness
, inventor	4/26/2001 date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness

RECORDED: 05/11/2001